Legal Information / Terms of Registration

Registration

- 1. Cancellation
 - All conference cancellations must be made in writing to the congress office CSM (info@csm-congress.de).
 - Cancellations received by 15th June 2017 are entitled to a full refund, less a handling fee of 50 Euro.
 - Cancellations received by 05th August 2017 are entitled to a 60% refund. No refunds can be made after 05th August 2017.
- 2. By registering for LIR 2017, delegates give permission for their contact details to be used for official purposes.
- 3. The organisers reserve the right to alter any of the arrangements for this conference; including cancellation of the event should unforeseen circumstances require such action. The organisers accept no responsibility for resulting costs and inconvenience to delegates who are advised to have their own travel insurance in place.
- 4. Please note all refunds due will be processed post conference.

PLEASE NOTE

The currency exchange rate to be applied in the case of payments and refunds will be based on the available exchange rate at the time of the transaction. The Congress Secretariat is not responsible for any changes in exchange rates which may cause any differences or any other additional fees levied by your bank or card processor.

The Organizing Team of LIR 2017 is not responsible for and will be exempt from all liability in respect of any loss, damage, injury, accident, delay or inconvenience to any person, his or her luggage for any reason whatsoever on any tourist services provided. Personal travel and health insurance is recommended.

Refunds will be processed after the LIR 2017 concludes, for administrative reasons. All bank charges will be deducted from all registration refunds.

Terms and Conditions

As a registered attendee of the Conference Lameness in Ruminants 2017 (LIR 2017), you agree:

- to grant permission for LIR 2017 and Conference GbR to use your likeness in a photograph or video in any and all of its publications and presentations, including website entries, without payment or any other consideration.
- to authorize LIR 2017 and Conference GbR to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish or distribute the photograph or video for purposes of publicizing LIR 2017 and Conference GbR programs or for any other lawful purpose.
- to waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy, wherein your likeness appears.
- that these materials will become the property of Conference GbR

Insurance and Liability

It is recommended that participants obtain adequate cover for travel, health and accident insurance before they depart from their countries. The organiser cannot accept responsibility for personal injuries, or loss of, or damage to, private property belonging to the congress participants and accompanying persons.

Conference GbR and CSM Congress & Seminar Management and the venues are not responsible for either the partial or total non-execution of the contract in the event of accident, natural disaster (either threatened or actual) in war, curtailment or interruption of transportation facilities, threats or acts of terrorism, governmental travel or terrorism advisory, Strikes, Lock out, civil disturbance, the issue of a Travel Warning by the World Health Organization or any other cause beyond the parties' control which prevents the venues from accommodating the clients for the event or if for the same reasons the event is cancelled by Conference GbR and CSM Congress & Seminar Management.